HIRE OF MANSION HOUSE

Customer and Business Support Services

Fees and Charges 2011/12

Annex 4

Charge Proposed | £ Increase| % Increase
2010/11 Charge over 2010/11
2011/12
£ £ £ %
Weddings (Exclusive hires) Daily rate - 750.00 - -
Room Hires
Dining Room OR State Room hourly rate
Morning 52.00 65.00 13.00 25.00
Concession - 25% reduction - 49.00 - -
Afternoon 52.00 65.00 13.00 25.00
Concession - 25% reduction - 49.00 - -
Evening 52.00 80.00 28.00 53.85
Concession - 25% reduction - 60.00 - -
Blue Room hourly rate
Morning 29.00 35.00 6.00 20.69
Concession - 25% reduction - 26.00 - -
Afternoon 29.00 35.00 6.00 20.69
Concession - 25% reduction - 26.00 - -
Evening 29.00 40.00 11.00 37.93
Concession - 25% reduction - 30.00 - -
Full House
Morning (9am-1pm) - 250.00 - -
Concession - 25% reduction - 188.00 - -
Afternoon (1pm-5pm) - 250.00 - -
Concession - 25% reduction - 188.00 - -
Evening (5pm-10pm) - 500.00 - -
Concession - 25% reduction - 375.00 - -
Tours
House tours per person 5.00 5.00 - -
House tours - concessions per person 4.00 4.00 - -
Silver Tours per person 9.00 10.00 1.00 11.11




Customer and Business Support Services

HIRE OF GUILDHALL

Fees and Charges 2011/12

Annex 4

Charge Proposed | £ Increase| % Increase
2010/11 Charge over 2010/11
2011/12
£ £ £ %
Monday - Friday
Morning 81.00 85.00 4.00 4.94
Concession - 25% reduction 57.00 64.00 7.00 12.28
Afternoon 81.00 85.00 4.00 4.94
Concession - 25% reduction 57.00 64.00 7.00 12.28
Evening 144.00 151.00 7.00 4.86
Concession - 25% reduction 101.00 113.00 12.00 11.88
All Day 261.00 274.00 13.00 4.98
Concession - 25% reduction 183.00 206.00 23.00 12.57
Saturday
Morning 125.00 131.00 6.00 4.80
Concession - 25% reduction 88.00 98.00 10.00 11.36
Afternoon 125.00 131.00 6.00 4.80
Concession - 25% reduction 88.00 98.00 10.00 11.36
Evening 187.00 196.00 9.00 4.81
Concession - 25% reduction 131.00 147.00 16.00 12.21
All Day 374.00 393.00 19.00 5.08
Concession - 25% reduction 262.00 295.00 33.00 12.60
Sunday
Morning 150.00 158.00 8.00 5.33
Concession - 25% reduction 105.00 119.00 14.00 13.33
Afternoon 150.00 158.00 8.00 5.33
Concession - 25% reduction 105.00 119.00 14.00 13.33
Evening 212.00 223.00 11.00 5.19
Concession - 25% reduction 148.00 167.00 19.00 12.84
All Day 423.00 444.00 21.00 4.96
Concession - 25% reduction 296.00 333.00 37.00 12.50
Council Chamber
Per session ( 4 hours) 124.00 130.00 6.00 4.84
Committee Rooms
Per session ( 4 hours) 58.00 61.00 3.00 5.17
Per session ( 2 hours) 31.00 33.00 2.00 6.45




Customer and Business Support Services

Fees and Charges 2011/12

Annex 4

Proposed o ;
Charges Charges £ Increase % increase
Court Costs 2010/11 2011/12 over 2010/11
£ £ %
Council Tax (set in consultation with the Court)
Issuing of a Summons 50.00 50.00 - -
Issuing of a Liability Order 35.00 35.00 - -
Committal Hearings 360.00 360.00 - -
Business Rates (set in consultation with the Court)
Issuing of a Summons 75.00 75.00 - -
Issuing of a Liability Order 40.00 40.00 - -
Committal Hearings 360.00 360.00 - -
Sundry Debtors (fees set by legislation)
Issuing of a Summons
Up to £300 30.00 30.00 - -
£300.01 to £500 50.00 50.00 - -
£500.01 to £1000 80.00 80.00 - -
£1000.01 to £5000 120.00 120.00 - -
£5000.01 to £15000 250.00 250.00 - -
£15000.01 to £50000 400.00 400.00 - -
£50000.01 - £100000 600.00 600.00 - -
£100000.01 to £150000 700.00 700.00 - -
Over £150000.01 800.00 800.00 - -
Solicitors Costs applied at Summons Stage
Up to £500 50.00 50.00 - -
£500.01 to £1000 70.00 70.00 - -
£1000.01 to £5000 80.00 80.00 - -
Over £5000.01 100.00 100.00 - -
Solicitors Costs applied at Judgement Stage
Up to £5000.00 22.00 22.00 - -
Over £5000.01 30.00 30.00 - -
Oral Examination 45.00 45.00 - -
Overpayment of Housing Benefits (fees set by legislation
Issuing of N322A - Application to enforce an award 35.00 35.00 - -
Solicitors Costs applied at N322A Stage:
Up to £250.00 30.75 30.75 - -
£250.01 to £600.00 41.00 41.00 - -
£600.01 to £2000.00 69.50 69.50 - -
Over £2000.01 75.50 75.50 - -
Oral Examination 45.00 45.00 - -




Customer and Business Support Services

Fees and Charges 2011/12

Annex 4

Charges Proposed % increase
. o 2010/11 Charges | £ Increase | o 5010/11
Court of Protection Administration Fees 2011/12
£ £ £ %
Category 1:
Work up to and including the date the court makes 645.00 645.00 - -
an order appointing a deputy for property and affairs
Category 2:
Annual Management fee where the court appoints a
LA deputy for property and affairs
First year fee 670.00 670.00 - -
Second and subsequent years (net assets > £16k) 565.00 565.00 - -
If net assets are below £16k the fee is 3% of net assets
Category 3:
Annual Property Management fee 260.00 260.00 - -
Category 4
Preparation and lodgement of annual report or account 185.00 185.00 - -
to Public Guardian
Miscellaneous
Copy of the statement of Accounts 10.00 15.00 5.00 50.0




